Memorandum to the City of Markham Committee of Adjustment
July 27, 2018

File: A/66/18

Address: 30 Sir Brandiles Place, Markham
Applicant: John Nassr

Agent: John Nassr

Hearing Date: Wednesday August 08, 2018

The following comments are provided on behalf of the East Team:

The applicant is requesting relief from the following requirements of By-law 1229, as amended:

a) Infill By-law 99-90, Section 1.2 (vi):

a maximum floor area ratio of 50 percent, whereas the By-law permits a maximum floor
area ratio of 45 percent; as it relates to a proposed two storey single detached dwelling.

The application was first heard at the Committee of Adjustment on July 11, 2018. At that time, the
applicant had requested a variance to allow a maximum floor area ratio of 50.4 percent whereas,
the by-law permits a maximum floor area ratio of 45 percent (Appendix C). The Committee of
Adjustment deferred the application because of concerns relating to the proposed carport and
massing of the proposed dwelling.

The applicant submitted revised plans on July 24, 2018 which replaced the carport with an
attached two car garage. The applicant also revised the layout of the proposed dwelling to relocate
the master bedroom from the second floor to the main floor with a ceiling height of 13ft. The
lowered height at the rear of the dwelling combined with the elimination of the carport reduces the
overall massing of the building, thereby decreasing the previously requested variance. Further,
excluding floor area ratio, the proposed dwelling meets all other zoning by-law provisions,
including setbacks, height and lot coverage thus maintaining the building envelope. Staff are of
the opinion that the changes result in a house that is in keeping with the existing character of the
neighbourhood and have no objection to the approval of this application.

Zoning Preliminary Review Not Undertaken

The owner has confirmed that a Zoning Preliminary Review (ZPR) has not been conducted.
Consequently, it is the owner's responsibility to ensure that the application has accurately
identified all the variances to the Zoning By-law required for the proposed development. If the
variances in the application contains errors, or if the need for additional variances are identified
during the Building Permit review process, further variance application(s) may be required to
address the outstanding matters and there will be a delay in application processing.

COMMENTS
The Planning Act states that four tests must be met in order for a variance to be granted by the
Committee of Adjustment:

a) The variance must be minor in nature;

b) The variance must be desirable, in the opinion of the Committee of Adjustment, for the

appropriate development or use of land, building or structure;
c) The general intent and purpose of the Zoning By-law must be maintained;
d) The general intent and purpose of the Official Plan must be maintained.



PUBLIC INPUT SUMMARY

No written submissions were received as of August 1, 2018. It is noted that additional information
may be received after the writing of this report. If so, the Secretary-Treasurer will provide
additional information at the meeting of the Committee of Adjustment.

CONCLUSION

Planning Staff have reviewed the application with respect to Section 45(1) of The Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, c. P.13, as amended, and are of the opinion that the variance request meets the
four tests of the Planning Act and have no objection. Staff recommend that the Committee
consider public input in reaching a decision.

The onus is ultimately on the applicant to demonstrate why they should be granted relief from
the requirements of the zoning by-law, and how they satisfy the tests of the Planning Act
required for the granting of minor variances.

Please see Appendix “A” for conditions to be attached to any approval of this application.

PREPARED BY:

z
Aqsa Malik, Rfainéy, Zoning and Special Projects

REVIEWE

Stacia Murad®fi] $€nior Planner, East District
File Path: Amanda\File\ 18 235107 \Documents\District Team Comments Memo



APPENDIX “A”
CONDITIONS TO BE ATTACHED TO ANY APPROVAL OF FILE A/35/18

1.

2.

The variances apply only to the proposed development as long as it remains;

That the variances apply only to the subject development, in substantial conformity with
the plan(s) attached as ‘Appendix B’ to this Staff Report and received by the City of
Markham on July 18, 2018 and July 24, 2018 and that the Secretary-Treasurer receive
written confirmation from the Director of Planning and Urban Design or designate that
this condition has been fulfilled to his or her satisfaction;

Submission of a Tree Assessment and Preservation Plan, prepared by a qualified
arborist in accordance with the City’s Streetscape Manual (2009), as amended, to be
reviewed and approved by the City, and that the Secretary-Treasurer receive written
confirmation from the Director of Planning and Urban Design or designate that this
condition has been fulfilled to his/her satisfaction, and that any detailed Siting, Lot
Grading and Servicing Plan required as a condition of approval reflects the Tree
Assessment and Preservation Plan;

That prior to the commencement of construction or demolition, tree protection be erected
and maintained around all trees on site in accordance with the City’s Streetscape
Manual, including street trees, in accordance with the City’s Streetscape Manual (2009)
as amended, and inspected by City Staff to the satisfaction of the Director of Planning
and Urban Design or their designate;

That tree replacements be provided and/or tree replacement fees be paid to the City if

required in accordance with the Tree Assessment and Preservation Plan, and that the

Secretary-Treasurer receive written confirmation that this condition has been fulfilled to
the satisfaction of the Director of Planning and Urban Design or designate;

CONDITIONS PREPARED BY:

12

Agsa Malik, Plannef| Zoning and Special Projects



.

gt




3 naa
FLoon AsSEiELES W/ /3 EAROSED 0 EXTERGR
[GAWGE COLNG, SO ENTRAKCE]
AT oS, Rel
FOR HEADER JOGTS. BESULATED FLOGR ASSEVELES. MND FLAY
RODFS 218 WD SPAAY FOAM WSLLATC @ 10 B USED.

R SPRATED W PLACE WSLLATON 55 APRLUED, A 6
T S R,

M

BUILDING CODE MATRIX

NAIF KORDICON CONSULTING NC.NCH
U 1758, 201 COMBUMERS D,
TORONTO, ON
w2 1R

NALE OF PROJECT 30 51 BRANDILES PL
RESIDENCE LOCATION. 30 SIR BRANDILES
PL. MARKHAM. ON L3R 225

L0 358 LA M1k

auvmo mmm CODE DATA

]
[u}
m]

lpRaJECT New

HIT01e 211

[MAJOR OCCUPANCIES. RESIDENTIAL 12,140

BURD, AREA (m') EXST. 0 4m) _—
NEW 208350(m)  ToTAL30ssomy |

€xst !
NEW (m’): 305.50(m’) TOTAL. 396.50 im')-

) m’
Tross AREA W it —

[NUMBER OF STORIES: AUOVE GRO.2_BELOW GRD. 1 3200, 2143,

[NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER . 322909, [sa60

BUILOIG CLASSIFICATION. $7D 32230, B

PERMIT CONST [ COMUSTILE [ NON-COMBUSTILE - gent
BOTH

1222003, | ares
ActuAL consT [

[SPATIAL SEPARATION-CO} [ s1nu
s
FFR COMB_ |NON-COMB
s [2EncE ey o s
sairid
EAST | 152tm’) [ 1.2 M] ™ 7%
WEST [148.5 um¥| 1.2 | ™ 5%

ADDRESS: 30 SIR BRANDILES PL,

,
{10
N

T A DAANAGE LATER s

2 REURD fON rou,
S DTS UORE | AN
S mrccrag on st

/4" PARGNG, G 1" (on s worea)
S UOTR o/ 16" BDCK LXK &

¢ ocvm.
o

L:wu 1/4° PARGNG COMER OWR POURID

4. FOUNDATON WALLS WAL BE BRACID OR KAVE
TL00R JorsTS ‘Beroes

5. RO 1AStC DR FON Ll (2600) 142"
ARSPACE, 253 W00
-.uurvmwlumvm

OO, crrsi

TAPED, SDED, MO READY 10 PART.

5 PROVGE SOUD 108 BLoCk Or ML TOP

5. COMI woOD SU PLTL TASTDED W/ |
D X 12" LONG ANCHOR BOLTS EWBLODED
mc.r—rut_m.mkm
PLATE & FOLDATIGL.
ALL KOW FOOTIGS AL BEAR ON UNDETUREXD
MATURAL 01 IGN2200 P POURED CONE. A
L e acion

CAPACITY OF 4000
ummn/numum—m

T BAoTLL

Fhovor 7hoST- PROHECTN FOR ALL FOOTHES.

ELOOR _ASSEMBLIES GENERAL.

SUS-FLORNG SHALL BE AS PR ORC 82344
SUS-FOORNG SHALL BC KSTALLED 43 PER 92118
WHCRE EXPOTED FLOOR T EXTERIOR RS 4.4[623]

10 REDUCE WIOMNG DUROOFRG 1 10 B APPLED T0
THE FOOTING BETORE THE WALL IS GRECTED.
-mumnzm-mmmmmmu
OOTG AT FOUNDATION WAL WTERFACE
Py
X SUPLATE FASTENCD TO N WAL W/ W0 /2"

AXCHOR BoLTS -,
4 CONC. @ 710" O/C. WAS &

PROVOL CAULKNG DR GASKET B/
P & O SHOOON WP TO BE SOALD To CONCROTE 34 o

/4" IIHED NOOR 8/4" DRCORE

& PouRED €O U0 (400 P cove. STIMCT)
ORCED WATH §° X & N6" WCSH LOCATED AT

LS5 O LAl oo ¢ CrUED S0 603,
APPROVED mm POLYCTHTLINE VB AT U/S OF SLAB
S1A8 10 BE SAID
0mm{2] RGO HEAATON
¥ SUG M LESS THAN 600V BELOW CRADE PROWIL

WAL ASSEMBIIES GENFRAL.

‘CONENT BOARD 1S 10 BE USED FOR AL WET MOS
mu eoous,

0 LA TS U PR Gec 02)

Erogs I3 &Y ROC-CRCTE WOUSTRES

T TASTEN BOARD W/ Sarm CALY, OGN WAL

T50mm 0.

¥/ Uomut w/ sckc on LT omee

UONA W/ ACHTLE (8 )

GREATER THAM nh--q i
ACOUSTIC BATY BeSULATION (5

aebRsous.
UTRAY ROOS, AND LAUNGAY ROOVS

FIBSH BOTH SOLS OF 2 X 4 DR Z X B

* 12" CEVENT BOIRD AT AL WET AREAS,

NEW NTERIGA PARTITONS 10 HAVE ACOUSTIC BATT
WERATON

. INTERIOR STUO PATITIONS. [LOAD BEARWG)
1/3° DAL ks BOTH SOCS. OF 206 4000 STUG AT
e
S BIToY TE AND COVBLE TOP PLATE.
Propce SN ATIWATEN W aAROCU WAL MO
WAL MOCATED

N PN
PROWOE 2 X § TILD COLUMS 70 WATCH EACH BEAM

ryey
UL BEARKG AT ALL #D00 BEAMS.

e e o
(STOME CouRSSG AS PER ELEVATONS]

2 [17] ARSAE

218010 7Soen{7/ o] A, UL TES
sleow {875 hom

e uog o o8 fovs HoUsTHAY
13mr] /2] EXTERER SEATC 3o e 1a8T]
st " SUMU[1E] 5 140mm W00 CH & LD 111

PROPOSED SIDE YARDS: 1.8m

MARKHAM, ON L3P 225, REAR YARD 7.5 mMAX. BUILDING LENGTH
PROPERTY ROLL PERMITTED: 17m
#1936040351327200000 PROPOSED BUILDING LENGTH : 9.80m
REGISTERED PLAN BY-LAW 1229 AS MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 88 m

AMENDED Ri (0.35) LOT AREA 613.16 sqm 'ROOF PROPOSED BUIL DING HEIGHT: 9.80m
(8500 JABLE FSIIS 35% - 24460 sqm - ;

{2310 sqf) PROPOSED FS11S: 306.50 SM (3298.10 2“"““" 'GM' EAGROUND FLOOR: 136.65 sqm
sqf=49.96% :

SETBACKS - PROPOSED AND ALLOWED: SECOND FLOOR: 160K Sepn FFER 8 530

FRONT YARD: 7.92m PERRITTED, 10.01m

FIMSHED BASEMENT: 167.88 sqm (1807.05 st

WASHROOME.
s pen oec 942+ 3a320010L 203050

[As P ooc

B 10 B uak. o0mn{8) ABCHE FRATACD CUDE

5
EXROR WAL ¥OOO SOMG /4" CIDA SOMG

(1.5 ExrosD 1)

W/ 3/8° SPACIS BETWEEN MMBERS [SONG AS PER

o]

2 PARA RUNCOAY STAN FMSH ON DPUSED SOC 2

PARA BANCOAT STAN WSH ON REVERSE SDE

TASTENED WTH STAMLESS STELL FASTENES

iy

L AT
e PTG V3 125l 1727 WD

ALLOWABLE BALCONY AREA 3.85M PROPOSED

BALCONY 0 SMSF)

LANDSCAPE:

AREA OF FRONT YARD: 121.3 SM {1306 S)
DRIVEWAY: 52.35H (5635F)
121.3:62,3= 89 * 75w 51,755M (S57SF)
SOFT LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT

PPROPOSED SOFT LANDSCAPING 56.85M (§125F)

‘SCOPE OF WORK:

DEMOLISH EXISTING DWELLING AND BUILD NEW 2

STOREY DWELLING.

CONSTRUCTION_ NOTES:

[y
TRoN e
OBC 2.308)

AL Lo ses T B
AreRD Mo 10 B SHEGRED Y

ARCHITES

I, LON SI0M AOOF CONTRUCTON (UM, e o ey T e D AT A LeveL A
i LSt 40" BELOW M. CAADE.

P ALY FoweAtD. SLAB_ON_GRADE.

B BT R
Ternl3/ o] Exttaoe cubt esnas Ui ko 3/ o

o N GUADK SHALL BE REIOACED WTH
el vecoome 08 F ook (LS S R e o o s
,nwvmnmm
ey AL STRICVL SO st TAREATLD M0
PT SLEEPCRS AT MIN I% SLOPC mlﬂﬂ(lwlﬂmﬂ!
(l;)"wwnummm CANS-STR(- V.
AL STRUCTURAL STOZL SHALL BE CSA GAD21-4-300
oo 0SS [STE sTRUCTURAL 400> Wiow Sacw FOR HCAS. CkTS H.
F0Sewmt 00 SHALL COWDRY 10 THE REQUATUENTS
N G L . (hOLRTAGDY 8 4 fhamEAToR
L BT CMRCIN L, APTRDRD B W Gl WiLoME et 10 D

UDJBAGE ST STRP CAMEL STOP.
‘RO0PMC,

BuLT 9

€ CoORDIAIED ¥t
M!mmwum.w

o

GENERAL_HOTE:

TOOUGS SULL BE FOLSDED DN NATWE, NORGHC,
oy L stn apty  UNDSIDRSD SD1 CAMBLE OF SUSIASGIG WM 3,050

Ao T L EEriil SoL  PS.OF ALOWABLE BCARMG PRESSURL.
om0 L e 0bc 037341 46 Pen

STCPS SHALL NOT EXCEED -7 VERTICALLY.

RAS AD GUNULAR SEOCHHG.

REOUATUENTS OF W47 CAUSUN WELDWG

CONCRETE,

CAST B PLICE CONCRITE CONSTRUCTION SHALL
TE RECURIINIS OF CAS STAKDAD

CN3-AZL1-bad,

ALL CONCRLTE SHALL 10WE AMSL COUPRESING
STRINGTH OF 23 WP AT 28 DAYS LDAESS MOTED
CIHERWSE O LV,

PROVOE 7K AR INTRAMMINT FOR AL CONCRETE
CRPOSED 10 WEATR,

ALL AEWFORCNC STEEL 10 EBE DETORVED BARS.
CONTORUNG 10 34 G30.12-1 GAADE 400,
COLD WEATNER CONCRETIG
STANOARD CANI-AZ3L-UBA.
PROVOE TEUPORARY ENCLOSURE AD HEATRNG WHOX
REOUAED.

MASONRY;

ASOMRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORY T0 CSA
STNDARD. CANI-ATT1- U4,

REDFORCED MASONRY SULL CONFORY
WOy
LNTS AND CAN/CSA-AB2.1-V87 BURNED CLAY UNAS,

vnwma e uas TR ConcnT:

AL CONRETE moCKS WAV AL ULTRATE
S STt o 12 We O be A

VOMIAR FOR AL MASDNRY BALLS AL BE TYPE 'S

AS DEPWED W CSA SUANDURD AITS-WISTR.

ADUCEN TDOTNGS SiALL

FEVOE § 1AL POLTEDTINE VAPOUR BARRER BETHEDY

SHAL COWORM TO C3A

ot e 81
eyt
s v 13 e
maﬂn:/l')axnnmm)!/l‘ RARSEXT LWDMG THAN 1500 ABOVE PR GRADE] =
s Lutens [ocnia i e o 05
: S i e
s, St S o
B e suus cowronu 1o me rears o coa (10 Mk 0
TR Sl oo 1o HLOLS SPRKE MO 2 & 20 LSS v Somei ] 15 e
Rl S e sl
- (5. 230 v nexe 4 o w aewon.
nmummm-mnw
LUVBER A3 WA, BY TRUSS JOIST MACULLAN. GAEATER T oome{a4) GETVIIN
TX JOGTS SULL DENDTE WOOO 'Y JOrsT SvSTEM ALL_SIARS/ EXTERIOR SIARS:
e i s o AL SRS/ PR
s o 7, 1 g M T o e i < e 31
ST S 1o e mars S wh T e
nm’muumswmu Vel DM = 1050men(6'-8°]
b ) DIk s o)
o o B o o
AL CEDAR (10 BE REDHOGD CIOAR. WO WTE CIDAA  Sen e = Seouty TH
Vs
15 10 BC LR, .
. w{f&mﬂmﬂ
P T
ANY DISCREPANCES BETWLIN ARCHIECIURAL AND DN HALL CLG. AND COMNICTLD 1D (DG, FLEC. SUPPLY WITHOUT
MR e (Tpalns A Ca A i
TR R s oS Py e
DB W
Pt L o e e e
BB, o i A i 7o) et p R AT
IS RECUMED FOR THE PROPOSEO ADDMON BASTMENT. PER 0BC 9.14.19.2]
¥ REQUWRED, THE NEW SUMP PUUP 5 10 BL LOCATID BIDROON S
W THE STORAGE ROOM. OR WTHN Sen{ |
B TESREIN o s om0 25 D00 1
ATt 0 o SRS e
A e o Fvcee (wupe oA TUGECS NIRICH M A BRI A, o

OF
RECEIVED

JUL 24 2018

c
MiTTER OF A@N“’“

0 3
8 ron ot s34t A w1se)
B0 T BEASHC ¥ REQURED.

o mtmm
e emmpsmmE

oS

CONSULTING INC.

#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
North York, ON M2J 1R3
Bus. 888 774 2606

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC

Cell | 416 3028776

‘GENERAL NOTES.

oF
APPLICATION THE ARCHITECT WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN IGRAPH IC

e
WL REVEW

‘CONFORMANCE ONLY.

CONTRACTOR
O VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIAENSIONS REQUIRED TO

WORK.

'DEVICES, ATTINGS, AAD RXTURES ARE INDICATED ON THE
DRAWNGS

LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE AICHTECT
s

n0
‘ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT CLEARLY LOCATED WAL BE

I [oxe

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

REFERENCE:

T |

ProECT

30 SIR BRANDILES PLACE

GENERAL NOTES

™ PR

" o717 [T
[ oten e [ o
S ~

M.SH A8

01

1602




e o
B _ PROPERTYLINE __ E -
o '
' R
| = T |
| B e
i '@H:]::U | I gﬂ _S_E_J‘BACKLINE
! z Do
ruz‘_l—ij‘ﬁ?n—v—‘u.__lg El‘kl'ﬂ'-ﬂ‘l §
o S " Ry
- * S x £
I , |
| 5 .
i | Loty | |
| '
!
|
e — ) |
e T PROPERTYUNE S

SITE PLAN/O 1\

SCALE = 1:100

02/

OBC Div C 1.2.1.2(1) and 1.2.2.1 (4)
WHERE THE FOUNDATIONS OF A BUILDING ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE FOOTING OF AN

ADJACENT BUILDING AND WITHIN THE ANGLE OF REPOSE OF
THE SOIL, AS DRAWN FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING, THE
FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOUNDATIONS
SHALL BE REVIEWED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

SIR BRANDILES PLACE

HIJON

CONSULTING INC.

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC
#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
North York, ON M2J 1R3

Bus: B88 774 2606 Cell : 416 302 8776

GEMERAL NOTES.

CONFORMANCE ONLY,

COMTRACTOR
7O VERSFY ALL EXSTING CONDITIONS AND DIVENSIONS REQURED TO

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS T
WORK.

'DEVCES. ATTINGS, A1 FXTURES ARE IDICATED ON THE
DRAWNG:

x0
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT CLEARLY LOCATED WL BE
LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ACHTECT.

'm DATE DESCRIFTION |
REVISIONS

REFERENCE:

ProgeT

30 SIR BRANDILES PLACE

10/07/2017 1602

SCAE NOTED e | oo

el e 02




14631 mm

[48]

i

{7334

G ERT

4240
T13=11

GARDEN RO

D T

829
15410°

igssom

MASTER BEDROOM

N

33/47

gtg: ENSUITE

oXoll

FAMILY ROOM

2923mm

—

I
[

———

CLOSET

2%
=
Xy

91
3147

D

~ MUD ROOM |
A ! 41 \ 159mm
5144mim — 04 17/
T ne=ip i WDER ROO I
I T I
i i GARAGE LIVING ROOM ; DEN i
gl & oy | gl
B2 i B & i & 1e2sF | i
. 3 ¥ 2 .
| T 656 SF | i
1 | |
(5L BN S | —"
- ROLL UP DOOR ’ |
PORCH
| N |_
™
| |
it il o

11855mm
[38-10
3/4"

CONSULTING INC.

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC
#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
North York, ON M2J 1R3
Bus: 888 774 2606 Cell : 416 3028776

OENERAL HOTES.

ROPERTY OF

CONTRACTOR
O VERIFY ALL EXISTING CORDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS REQURED T0
™

WORK.

DEWCES. FTTINS MO RATURES AE RGICATED O THE

ELECTRICAL DRAMINGS. THOSE FTEMS NOT CLEARLY LocATtD vaL 82
LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.
e

NO_| DATE DESCRIPTION

[ REVISIONS

5 GL021U-350% (¥ & CUSS C 33 SECTONS)
-mnvn(mu 13008 (PLATES & Lic C SECTONS)

] Ler
 ThGCARON A0 CRECHION COngOM 10 CAN C3A-S18-01
& WIH CSA W47.1 AND ACCORDANCE

T ks
- s LMLESS NOTED OTHERWEE
- ALL HOLES 921 LNLESS WOTED
= VERSY AL D
cuest
REFERENCE:

PmozcT

30 SIR BRANDILES PLACE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN/G2\ ||V
SCALE = 1:50 \0—2/ TR, prees
= T ] 03




5338mm 5830mm
76 V4T 921 1727

it/ —
TITETT

I 0 D 1 O
TTITTTITITTITITITLTTITITITT/

[TITITTTITTTTTIITITIT]/
10 s v

ITIETTTTTT

5% 15T

N
i il B i

/

|

{ VAUL\T\ES\ “

| K

|

| e

| ,////,/

i -

I - Up !

| iy

! |

| |
' ! ATH 1l
| ' E M | 4346mm ’
i 56 SF / | BRI i
| Beproom 4 i BEDROOM 2 i
! E ! 35»:' | 231SF !
! pf 'EE— !BEDROOMs B ! !

166 SF g [ 52 |
e —— %—1——“—————___ h;lﬂgi__”_fl— L

' T

NORTH é E%

 SECOND FLOOR PLAN/O3\

3
2

CONSULTING INC.

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC
#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
North York, ON M2J 1R3
Bus: 888 774 2606 Cell : 416 302 8776

GDERALNOTES.

0 VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DWENSIONS REQURED TO

WORK.

'DEWCES, ATTINGS, AAD FXTURES ARE INOICATED ON THE
ORAWNGS.

o
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THOSE FTEMS NOT CLEARLY LOCATED WiLL BE
LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHTECT.

Inu DATE
REVISIONS

'DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE.

SKETCH

SCALE = 1:50

\02/

ProECT

30 SIR BRANDILES PLACE

[FaEcTR

™™ 100772017 1602
ML NOTED s AW 0.

T E _

MSH A8 04




1733

1376 T

48291 2228mm
15%10' | "
|

2681 ﬂqm ;
1

—— — -UNFINISHED—— - — -

[?4‘1‘?8?1 V4T

BASEMENT

Ry &

8567

e

5168
[ﬁtﬁ%']

UNFINISHED
BASEMENT

9

5654mm
186 1727

t

|

I

l Ny, ///
[ UNEXCAVATED
I
|

|

]

7 N

! 4[‘148mm
: ‘T——

1

T

i

|

L

4768mi

REDUCED 1
HEADROOM

3337mm
1011 1/47
2958mm
9-8 172
-
E|
El
I
)
g

2376mm

P P y———

NORTH E %%

BASEMENT PLAN/OZ\

SCALE = 1:50 @

CONSULTING INC.

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC
#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
Nerth York, ON M2J 1R3
Bus: 888 774 2606 Cell : 416 302 8776

‘GENERALNOTES.

THE PROPERTY OF Cr.
FOR

WL REVEW

'CONFORMANCE ONLY.

ConTRACTOR
7O VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONCITIONS AND DIENSIONS REQUAED TO

WORK.

'DEWCES, HTTINGS, 41D RXTURES ARE WDICATED ON THE
ARCHTECTLRAL DRAWIHOS. THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE

)
THOSE ITEMS HOT CLEARLY LOCATED WALL BE
LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHTECT.
——

STEEL 10 BC GADIIM-350W (W & CLASS C WSS SCCTIONS)

STEEL 10 BE G40.21M-300W (PLATES & Lk C SECTIONS)

B £480XX TLLET WELDS.

RECTION CONFORM 10 CAN.CSA-318-01
"ACCORDANCE

REFERENCE:

SKETCH

)
r—m—\

o

30 SIR BRANDILES PLACE




T/0 ROOF +6.398
[ ToP}LATE+6,§9§@

D FJ..QORJZLEE.S__@
48 \ W

T.J . GROUND FLOOR +0.00

T.0.GRAD -0.50

T

CONSULTING INC.

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC
#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
North York, ON M2J 1R3
Bus: 888 774 2606 Cell : 416 302 8776

‘OENERALNOTES.

FOR

oF
APPLICATION THE ARCHTTECT WALL PROVIOE WRITTEN GRAPH I

WL REVEW

CONFORMANCE ONLY,

CoNTRACTOR
YO VERIY ALL EXISTING CONCITIONS AND DIVENSOS REQUAED TO
ne

10
WORK.

'DEWICES. FITTINGS, AHD AXTURES ARE IICATED ON THE
ARCHTECTURAL DRAWINGS, THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ONTHE
o

ELECTHCAL DRAWINGS. THOSE fTEMS NOT 3
THE ARCHTECT.
—

- 500 (W & CLASS C HeS SECTIONS)
5 300W (PLATES & Lk C SECTIONS)
s E4oxx AuET .

= FABRCATION AXD CRECTION CONFORM 10 CAN.CSA-S18-01
= WELDING IN COMPLINCE WITH CSA M7.1 ANG ACCORDANCE

—
= —=
PRo£CT IO

REFERENCE.

SKETCH

T.0.BSMT. SLAB 3,046 G
30 SIR BRANDILES PLACE
EAST ELEVATION /05
SCALE = |:50 \0_4/ BT 4010772017 i 1602

- 06




Ii

[ ]

]
!

[
il

[

T/O ROOF +6,398
|~ 7op m&oﬁ@

9300mm
1306 1/47
2740mm
811 3/4°

T/Q SECOND FLOOR +3.353
+3.048

CONSULTING INC.

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC
#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
North York, ON M2J 1R3
Bus: 888 774 2606 Cell : 416 302 8776

GENERALNOTES.

ARCHTECT.

oF

™
REVEW

CONFORMANCE ONLY,

CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONCITIONS AND DIVERSIONS REQURED TO

WoRR.

'DEWCES, FITTINGS. AAD AKTURES ARE BDICATED ON THE
DRAWING:

~0
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT CLEARLY LOCATED WAL BE
LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHTECT.

—
%O |DATE | pEsciemion

REVISIONS

TABRICATON WOTES:

- STEEL 10 BC GA021U-350W (W & CIASS C HS3 SCTONS)
- STEEL 70 B CA031U-J00W (PLATES & Lk C SECTIONS)

= AL WELDS To BE £480XX PULEY WEADT.

= FABRICATION ANO_ERECTION COMTORM 10 CAW.CSA-S18-01
= WELDWG I COMPLUNCE WAH CSA W47.1 AND AGCORDANGE

£l
"E’F
REFERENCE:
T|0. GROUND FLOOR +0.00 SKETCH
T.0.GRAD -0.50
_T.O.BSMT.SLAB -3.046 .
30 SIR BRANDILES PLACE
ooz
WEST ELEVATION (06
SCALE = (:50 04/ |l= =
N | o =

as [ | - o7




CONSULTING INC.

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC
#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
North York, ON M2J 1R3
Bus: 888 774 2606 Cell : 416 302 8776

OENERALNOTES.
FOR
oF
WALL PROVIDE
e
REVIEW
CONFORMANCE OMLY.
CONTRACTOR
TO VERFY ALL To
g
T
WORK.

DEWCES, ATTINGS, AUD RXTLRES ARE NDICATED ON THE
ARCHTECTLRAL ORAWINGS. THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE
»0

ELECTRICAL DRAWNGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT | B
ARCHTECT.

T/0 ROOF +6.398
TOP PLATE+6.093 @
O e T —

il

o
REVISIONS

FABRICATION WOTLS:

~ STEEL 10 A€ GAQI1M-380W (W & CIASS C HSS SECTIONS)
~ STEEL 10 BE GA071M-300W (PLATES & Lk C SECTIONS)
- A WELDS 70 BE E480XX MU

= TABACATON AND ERECTION CONFORU 10 CARCSA-S18-01
= WELDNG N COUPLNCE WITH CSA #47 1 MO ACCORDANCE

9800mm
“13
HE
558

LC

T/O SECOND FLOOR  +3.353 G =
—= ‘!‘ — — +3.048
REFERENCE:
SKETCH

-

]
|
l
|
| ==
| . . o o o o o o T.0. GROUND FLOOR 10,00
:J _ l _ _ _ _ T.0.GRAD -0.50
| | T,
| L1l | | _
| I )
| l |
] | I
— I l ' o T.0.BSMT.SLAB_-3.046 G
30 SIR BRANDILES PLACE

NORTH ELEVATION/O7\

SCALE = 1:50 @ T e
T TR
e |m | ® 08




CONSULTING INC.

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC
#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
North York, ON M2J 1R3
Bus: 888 774 2606 Cell : 416 302 8776

‘GENERAL NOTES

APPLICATION THE WAL PROVIDE
CLARIRCATION OR SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION RECARDING THE
INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT WL REVIEW

CONFORMANCE ORLY.

CONTRACTOR
7O VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DVENSIONS REQURED TO
PERFORM THE WORK AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE

WORK.

'DEVICES, FITTINGS. AND FLXTLRES ARE INDICATED ON THE
ARCHTTECTLRAL DRAWIHOS, THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE
no

ELECTRICAL DRAWNGS. "3
LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHTECT.

+6.398 T/0 ROOF
@ +6.093TOP PLATE

9800
[32-1 3/4

NO_| DATE DESCRITION

REVISIONS

+3.353 T/0 SECOND FLOOR
@ +3,048 —

+0.00 T.O. GROUND FLOOR

-0.50 T.0.GRAD

e -3.046 T.0.BSMT.SLAB

|
I
I
LT 10T =
— —
| REFERENCE:
| SKETCH
I ..,
| ==
__| )
| —
|
|
';(.)"SIR BRANDILES PLACE
SOUTH ELEVATION/O8\
SCALE = 1:50 @ ST pro
=1=1-1 o9




[
R e

T/O ROOF +6.398

TOP PLATE+6.093

9827mm

]

/-t — 1"

IR

T/0 SECOND FLOOR +3,353

+3.048

1747

39

T.0. GROUND FLOOR +0.00

T.0.GRAD .0.50

2

%

CONSULTING INC.

NORDICON

NORDICON CONSULTING INC
#1259, 251 Consumer Road,
North York, ON M2J 1R3
Bus: 888 774 2606 Cell : 416 302 8776

GENERALNOTES.

FOR'

oF

™
INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT WL REVEW

CONFORMANCE ONLY.

CoNTRACTOR
70 VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIVENSIONS REOURED TO

WORK.

'DEVICES, ATTINGS. 440 AKTURES ARE INDICATED ON THE.
ARCHITEC TURAL DRAWINGS. THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE

no
ELECTRICAL DRAWNGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT CLEARLY LOCATED WAL 3E
LOCATED AS DIRECTED 8Y THE ARCHTECT.

—

o o e

REVISIONS

TABRICATION NOTTS:

- STEEL 70 BE G4DIIM-350W (W & CLASS C WSS SECTIONS)

~ STEEL 70 BE GA021M-300W (PLATES & Lik C SECTIONS)

- AL WELDS TO B E480XX wEiDs.

= TABRCATON MO [RECTION CONFORU 10 CAN.CIA-S18-01
WELDNG ™M COUPLUNCE WITH CSA #47 1 AND ACCORDANCL

T.0.BSMT. SLAB -3.046

SECTION A-A /09

SCALE = 1:50 @

%

REFERENCE:

SKETCH

30 SIR BRANDILES PLACE
o® qom7/2017 [T 1602
T O T




APPENDIX ¢

Memorandum to the City of Markham Committee of Adjustment
July 11, 2018

File: A/66/18

Address: 30 Sir Brandiles Place, Markham
Applicant: John Nassr

Agent: John Nassr

Hearing Date: Wednesday July 11, 2018

The following comments are provided on behalf of the East Team:

The applicant is requesting relief from the following requirements of By-law 1229, as amended:

a) Infill By-law 99-90, Section 1.2 (vi):

: a maximum floor area ratio of 50.4 percent, whereas the By-law permits a
maximum floor area ratio of 45 percent; as it relates to a proposed two storey single
detached dwelling.

BACKGROUND

Property Description

The 612.94 m? (6597.63 ft?) subject property is located on the west side of Sir Brandiles Place,
north of Church Street, west of 9" Line. The property is located within an established residential
neighbourhood comprised of a mix of one and two-storey detached dwellings. There is limited
other new infill development along the street signalling that this neighbourhood is not under
transition. There is an existing two-storey detached 178.84 m? (1925 ft?) dwelling on the property,
which according to assessment records was constructed in 1972. Mature vegetation exists across
the property.

Proposal :

The applicant is proposing to construct a new two-storey detached 308.97 m? (3325.80 ft2) four
bedroom dwelling with an unfinished basement. The proposal also includes a unique carport
design with slender steel columns (See Appendix B).

Official Plan and Zoning

Official Plan 2014 (partially approved on Nov 24/17, and further updated on April 9/18

The subject property is designated “Residential — Low Rise”, which provides for low rise housing
forms including single detached dwellings. In considering applications for development approval
in a ‘Residential Low Rise’ area, which includes variances, infill development is required to meet
the general intent of Section 8.2.3.5 of the 2014 Official Plan with respect to height, massing and
setbacks to ensure that the development is appropriate for the site and generally consistent with
the zoning requirements for adjacent properties and properties along the same street. Regard
shall also be had for retention of existing trees and vegetation, the width of proposed garages and
driveways and the overall orientation and sizing of new lots within a residential neighbourhood.
Planning staff have had regard for the requirements of the infill development criteria in the
preparation of the comments provided below.

Zoning By-Law 1229
The subject property is zones R1 ‘Residential’ under By-law 1229, as amended, which permits a
single detached dwelling.



Residential Infill Zoning By-law 99-90

The subject property is also subject to the Residential Infill Zoning By-law 99-90. The intent of this
By-law is to ensure the built form of new residential construction will maintain the character of
existing neighbourhoods. It specifies development standards for building depth, garage
projection, garage width, net floor area ratio, height, yard setbacks and number of storeys. The
proposed development does not comply with the infill By-law requirements with respect to Floor
Area Ratio. .

Applicant’s Stated Reason(s) for Not Complying with Zoning
According to the information provided by the applicant, the reason for not complying with Zoning
is, “exceed floor space coverage”.

Zoning Preliminary Review Not Undertaken

The owner has confirmed that a Zoning Preliminary Review (ZPR) has not been conducted.
Consequently, it is the owner’s responsibility to ensure that the application has accurately
identified all the variances to the Zoning By-law required for the proposed development. If the
variances in the application contains errors, or if the need for additional variances are identified
during the Building Permit review process, further variance application(s) may be required to
address the outstanding matters and there will be a delay in application processing.

COMMENTS
The Planning Act states that four tests must be met in order for a variance to be granted by the
Committee of Adjustment:

a) The variance must be minor in nature;

b) The variance must be desirable, in the opinion of the Committee of Adjustment, for the

appropriate development or use of land, building or structure;
c) The general intent and purpose of the Zoning By-law must be maintained;
d) The general intent and purpose of the Official Plan must be maintained.

Increase in Maximum Floor Area Ratio

The applicant is requesting relief to permit a floor area ratio of 50.4 percent, whereas the By-law
permits a maximum floor area ratio of 45 percent. The variance will facilitate the construction of
a two-storey detached dwelling with a floor area of 308.97 m? (3325.80 ft?), whereas the By-law
permits a dwelling with a maximum floor area of 275.97 m? (2969.46ft?). This represents an
increase of approximately 33.11 m? (356.34 ft2).

Floor Area Ratio is a measure of the interior square footage of the dwelling as a percentage of
the net lot area. ltis not a definitive measure of the mass of the dwelling, since it does not include
“open to below” areas that may exist within the dwelling (e.g. two-storey foyers, atriums and/or
stairs). In addition to the space associated with the stairs, there is an approximately 18.82 m?
(202.60 ft2) open to below area on the second floor above the foyer which is excluded from the
gross floor area calculation under the by-law.

The proposal includes an open carport, which according to the by-law definition is not included in
the calculation for Floor Area Ratio. If the carport were fully enclosed the floor area for the
dwelling would increase by approximately 738 ft? to a floor area 377.53 m? (4063.8 ft?),
resulting in a dwelling with a Floor Area Ratio of 61.6 percent. However planning staff
consider the unique design of the carport with its slender cylindrical columns deliberate and
would not lend itself to be enclosed.



The proposed dwelling meets all other zoning provisions, including setbacks, height and lot
coverage meaning that the building envelope is being maintained, which ensures the proposed
dwelling will be in keeping with the intended scale of residential infill developments for the
neighbourhood. There is limited other new infill development along the street however staff note
that neighbouring streets are undergoing a transition.

PUBLIC INPUT SUMMARY

No written submissions were received as of June 25", 2018. it is noted that additional
information may be received after the writing of the report, and the Secretary-Treasurer
will provide information on this at the meeting.

CONCLUSION

Planning Staff have reviewed the application with respect to Section 45(1) of The Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, c. P.13, as amended, and are of the opinion that the variance request meets
the four tests of the Planning Act and have no objection. Staff recommend that the
Committee consider public input in reaching a decision.

The onus is ultimately on the applicant to demonstrate why they should be granted relief from
the requirements of the zoning by-law, and how they satisfy the tests of the Planning Act
required for the granting of minor variances.

Please see Appendix “A” for conditions to be attached to any approval of this application.

PREPARED BY:

Agsa Malik, Plandgr, Zoning and Special Projects
REVIEWED BY:

&l

Sally Campbell, Development Manager, East District
File Path: Amanda\File\ 18 232898 \Documents\District Team Comments Memo




APPENDIX “A”
CONDITIONS TO BE ATTACHED TO ANY APPROVAL OF FILE A/66/18

1. The variances apply only to the proposed development as long as it remains;

2. That the variances apply only to the subject development, in substantial conformity with
the plan(s) attached as ‘Appendix B’ to this Staff Report and received by the City of
Markham on June 18, 2018 and that the Secretary-Treasurer receive written
confirmation from the Director of Planning and Urban Design or designate that this
condition has been fulfilled to his or her satisfaction;

3. Submission of a Tree Assessment and Preservation Plan, prepared by a qualified
arborist in accordance with the City’s Streetscape Manual (2009), as amended, to be
reviewed and approved by the City, and that the Secretary-Treasurer receive written
confirmation from the Director of Planning and Urban Design or designate that this
condition has been fulfilled to his/her satisfaction, and that any detailed Siting, Lot
Grading and Servicing Plan required as a condition of approval reflects the Tree
Assessment and Preservation Plan;

4. That prior to the commencement of construction or demolition, tree protection be erected
and maintained around all trees on site in accordance with the City’s Streetscape
Manual, including street trees, in accordance with the City’s Streetscape Manual (2009)
as amended, and inspected by City Staff to the satisfaction of the Director of Planning
and Urban Design or their designate;

5. That tree replacements be provided and/or tree replacement fees be paid to the City if
required in accordance with the Tree Assessment and Preservation Plan, and that the
Secretary-Treasurer receive written confirmation that this condition has been fulfilled to
the satisfaction of the Director of Planning and Urban Design or designate;

6. That the carport remain unenclosed.

CONDITIONS PREPARED BY:

i

Agsa Malik, Plgpfier, Zoning and Special Projects
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